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SECTION 1 - MAJOR APPLICATIONS
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BACKGROUND INFORMATION

All reports have the background information below.

Any additional background information in relation to an individual report will be specified
in that report:-

Individual file documents as defined by reference number on Reports

Nature Conservation in Harrow, Environmental Strategy, October 1991

Harrow Unitary Development Plan, adopted 30th July 2004

The London Plan (Spatial Development Strategy for Greater London), Mayor of London,

February 2004

Section 17 of the Crime & Disorder Act 2004
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1/01

1/02

1/03

1/04

1/05

STRATEGIC PLANNING COMMITTEE

HARROW VIEW SERVICE
STATION, HARROW VIEW /
VICTOR RD, HARROW
CONSTRUCTION OF PART
4, PART 3 STOREY BLOCK
OF 14 FLATS WITH CAR
PARKING AND ACCESS
ROAD

THE GROVE, WARREN
LANE, STANMORE,
MIDDLESEX, HA7 4LY
INSTALLATION OF 13
EXTERNALLY
ILLUMINATED FLAGS AND
POLES

LAND AT R/O PINNER
UNITED REFORM CHURCH,

PAINES LANE

ERECTION OF HEALTH
CENTRE, PHARMACY,
UNDERCROFT CAR

PARKING AND TWO
BRIDGES

LAND AT R/O PINNER
UNITED REFORM CHURCH,
PAINES LANE

DEMOLITION OF SCOUT
HQ

74 UXBRIDGE ROAD
HARROW WEALD

HA3 6DL

CONSTRUCTION OF 14
FLATS AND HEALTH
CENTRE IN A PART TWO /
PART THREE STOREY
BUILDING

6'" December 2006

INDEX

HEADSTONE
SOUTH

CANONS

PINNER

PINNER

HARROW
WEALD

P/2822/06/CFU/DC3

P/1234/06/CAD/DT2

P/2605/06/CFU/RP1

P/2602/06/DCA/RP1

P/2874/06//CFU/FP

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

Page
No.

1

10

14

19

26

Strategic Planning Committee

Wednesday 6" December 2006



1/06

1/07

3/01

3/02

3/03

3/04

1 EASTCOTE RD; 200-203
GROVE AVENUE, PINNER
REDEVELOPMENT TO
PROVIDE PART THREE
STOREY PART TWO
STOREY CARE HOME
WITH NEW OPEN SPACE;
PARKING AND
LANDSCAPING

44-46 KENTON RD,
HARROW, HA3 8AB
DEMOLITION OF 2 HOUSES
AND CONSTRUCTION OF
BLOCK OF 12 FLATS

LAND AT COPSE FARM,
BROOKSHILL DRIVE,
HARROW

ALTERATIONS & CHANGE
OF USE OF BARN TO
WORKSPACE (B1);
EXTENSIONS TO FARM
BUILDINGS FOR 2 HOUSES
AND CONSTRUCTION OF

12 HOUSES.

LAND AT COPSE FARM,
BROOKSHILL DRIVE,
HARROW

CONSERVATION AREA
CONSENT: DEMOLITION
OF FARM BUILDINGS AND
OUT HOUSES.

LAND R/O 71 BRIDGE
STREET, PINNER
DEMOLITION OF EXISTING
BUILDINGS AND
CONSTRUCTION OF 7-
STOREY BUILDING TO
PROVIDE 34 FLATS

LAND REAR OF 47-51
GAYTON RD, HARROW,
HA1 2LT

CONSTRUCTION OF PART
3 PART 4 STOREY BLOCK
OF 14 FLATS WITH
GARDENS AND CAR
PARKING

PINNER
SOUTH

GREENHILL

HARROW
WEALD

HARROW
WEALD

PINNER

GREENHILL

P/2588/06/CFU/RP1

P/2737/06/CFU/RP1

P/2610/06/CFU/ADK

P/2607/06/CCA/ADK

P/2443/06/CFU/DC3

P/2813/06/CFU/ADK

GRANT

GRANT

REFUSE

REFUSE

REFUSE

REFUSE

35

44

52

53

65

74
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