STRATEGIC PLANNING COMMITTEE

APPLICATIONS

Wednesday 6TH December 2006

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

SECTION 1 - MAJOR APPLICATIONS

SECTION 2 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR GRANT

SECTION 3 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR REFUSAL

SECTION 4 - CONSULTATIONS FROM NEIGHBOURING AUTHORITIES

SECTION 5 - PRIOR APPROVAL APPLICATIONS

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

All reports have the background information below.

Any additional background information in relation to an individual report will be specified in that report:-

Individual file documents as defined by reference number on Reports

Nature Conservation in Harrow, Environmental Strategy, October 1991

Harrow Unitary Development Plan, adopted 30th July 2004

The London Plan (Spatial Development Strategy for Greater London), Mayor of London, February 2004

Section 17 of the Crime & Disorder Act 2004

STRATEGIC PLANNING COMMITTEE

6TH December 2006

INDEX

1/01	HARROW VIEW SERVICE STATION, HARROW VIEW / VICTOR RD, HARROW CONSTRUCTION OF PART 4, PART 3 STOREY BLOCK OF 14 FLATS WITH CAR PARKING AND ACCESS ROAD	HEADSTONE SOUTH	P/2822/06/CFU/DC3	GRANT	1
1/02	THE GROVE, WARREN LANE, STANMORE, MIDDLESEX, HA7 4LY INSTALLATION OF 13 EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLAGS AND POLES	CANONS	P/1234/06/CAD/DT2	GRANT	10
1/03	LAND AT R/O PINNER UNITED REFORM CHURCH, PAINES LANE ERECTION OF HEALTH CENTRE, PHARMACY, UNDERCROFT CAR PARKING AND TWO BRIDGES	PINNER	P/2605/06/CFU/RP1	GRANT	14
1/04	LAND AT R/O PINNER UNITED REFORM CHURCH, PAINES LANE DEMOLITION OF SCOUT HQ	PINNER	P/2602/06/DCA/RP1	GRANT	19
1/05	74 UXBRIDGE ROAD HARROW WEALD HA3 6DL CONSTRUCTION OF 14 FLATS AND HEALTH CENTRE IN A PART TWO / PART THREE STOREY BUILDING	HARROW WEALD	P/2874/06//CFU/FP	GRANT	26

1/06	1 EASTCOTE RD; 200-203 GROVE AVENUE, PINNERREDEVELOPMENTTOPROVIDEPARTTHREESTOREYPARTTWOSTOREYCAREHOMEWITHNEWOPENSPACE;PARKINGANDLANDSCAPING	PINNER SOUTH	P/2588/06/CFU/RP1	GRANT	35
1/07	44-46 KENTON RD, HARROW, HA3 8AB DEMOLITION OF 2 HOUSES AND CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK OF 12 FLATS	GREENHILL	P/2737/06/CFU/RP1	GRANT	44
3/01	LAND AT COPSE FARM, BROOKSHILL DRIVE, HARROW ALTERATIONS & CHANGE OF USE OF BARN TO WORKSPACE (B1); EXTENSIONS TO FARM BUILDINGS FOR 2 HOUSES AND CONSTRUCTION OF 12 HOUSES.	HARROW WEALD	P/2610/06/CFU/ADK	REFUSE	52
3/02	LAND AT COPSE FARM, BROOKSHILL DRIVE, HARROW CONSERVATION AREA CONSENT: DEMOLITION OF FARM BUILDINGS AND OUT HOUSES.	HARROW WEALD	P/2607/06/CCA/ADK	REFUSE	53
3/03	LAND R/O 71 BRIDGE STREET, PINNER DEMOLITION OF EXISTING BUILDINGS AND CONSTRUCTION OF 7- STOREY BUILDING TO PROVIDE 34 FLATS	PINNER	P/2443/06/CFU/DC3	REFUSE	65
3/04	LAND REAR OF 47-51 GAYTON RD, HARROW, HA1 2LT CONSTRUCTION OF PART 3 PART 4 STOREY BLOCK OF 14 FLATS WITH GARDENS AND CAR PARKING	GREENHILL	P/2813/06/CFU/ADK	REFUSE	74